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General:

Rate Fee Schedule

The rate fee schedule and costs have been established by the Board of Directors to aid in the uniform
and day-to-day operations of the Water District. The rate fee schedule is subject to change without notice to
existing or potential consumers. All fees are considered a donation to the district and shall not be refundable

under any circumstance.

A. Water Rates.

0 to 1,000 gallons usage

Rate for usage above 1,000 gallons

***Plus, sales tax (commercial customers only) and water protection fee

***Customers are billed in 100 gallons increments.

Multiple Occupancy Minimum Rate

$26.00 minimum
$5.75 /1,000 gallons

Meter Size Minimum Rate Meter Size Minimum Rate
5/8” $26.00 3” $145.00

1” $35.00 4” $305.00
1-1/2” $50.00 6” $605.00

27 $75.00

B. Late Penalty.

Bills not paid by the 20t of each month

C. Final Reading.

Meter readings performed in between billing cycles

D. Return Check Fee.

Check returned for any reason
Note - accounts with a returned check are subject to all penalties and collection fees.

E. Collection Fee.

Notification of delinquent account each month

10% of total bill due

$5.00

$30.00

$5.00


http://www.crwd1.com/

F. Reconnection Fee.

After service has been turned off - must be paid prior to water being $50.00
turned on in addition to past and current balances.

G. Reinstatement Fee.

After the water right has been revoked by the board of directors, $1,000
This fee and all back charges must be paid before the meter is reinstalled.

H. Water District Labor Fee S50/hr + parts

I. Benefit Unit Transfer.
Each benefit unit transfer -from owner to owner (non-refundable) $25.00
J. Rental Change.

Each rental change — administrative fee (non-refundable) $25.00

K. Benefit Units. Cost of each unit and larger or commercial units:

Dwelling description max. flow rate  avg. daily demand max monthly demand meter size cost
single family residence 20 gpm 3,000 gpd 135,000 gallons 5/8” $ 6,000
each bldg. 2 to 10 units 50 gpm 7,200 gpd 324.000 gallons 1” $10,000
each bldg. 11 to 20 units 100 gpm 14,400 gpd 648,000 gallons 1% $17,000
each bldg. 21 to 30 units 160 gpm 23,000 gpd 1,035,000 gallons 2" $25,000
to be approved by Board 450 gpm 648,000 gpd 19,440,000 gallons 3” $50,000
to be approved by Board 700 gpm 1,008,000 gpd 30,240,000 gallons 4” $85,000
to be approved by Board 2,000 gpm 2,880,000 gpd 86,400,000 gallons 6” $160,000

L. Road Bore Fees.

Road crossing fee under normal conditions $600.00
**Note - Larger bores or bores with rock or longer than normal bores require additional fees

M. Main Extension Petition.

The petition fee for main extensions required to service new developments is $1000.00.
This is a non-refundable administrative fee.

In addition, a $5000.00 prepayment for engineering fees is required. This amount will then be
applied towards the water main extension.




N. Fire Hydrant Meter rental

O. Fire Line Fees

Feasibility Study and Review of Plans
*Non-Refundable Fee

System Expansion Fee - (non-refundable / one-time fee)

3” Tap
4” Tap
6” Tap
8” Tap
10”7 Tap
12”7 Tap

Tap/Connection Fee - (material / labor)

Material and Labor Cost based on size of connection.

***Due prior to connection of fire line
Monthly Service Fee -

Monthly Minimum
Usage (as determined by detector check meter)

*Revised meter increase on 5/4/04

*Revised minimum increase on 8/4/15 effective 9/1/15
*Revised rates increase on 10/12 effective 12/12.
*Revised minimum 1 meter with multiple units on 11/4/14

$1500.00 deposit + rental fee
+ water used.

Deposit is refunded upon payment of
bill.

$800.00

$ 3,000.00
$ 4,500.00
$ 7,500.00
$10,500.00
$15,000.00
$22,500.00

$-TBD

$26.00 + tax
$5.75 per 1,000 gallons

*Revised minimum from $21 to $26 and the water rate increase from $5.45 to $5.75 effective 10-2023.

*Revised Benefit Unit Fees 6-4-24
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